

W.P(C)No. 86 OF 2004  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.86/2004( For Preliminary Hearing )

RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Mr. S K Puri and  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Advs.

For Respondent (s)  
-Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Attorney General

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Issue notice to learned Attorney General also.

Learned Attorney General is present in Court. He seeks and is allowed four weeks' time to obtain instructions.

List after four weeks.

However, it is clarified that the question shall have prospective bearing and not retrospective in regard the dissolution of Parliament.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER