

¼

W.P(C)No. 86 OF 2004  
ITEM No.301

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.86/2004

RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Kumar Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG.  
Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Rule,

This writ petition involves a substantial question of law as to the interpretation of Articles 85 and 87 of the Constitution of India and, thus, we are of the opinion that having regard to Clause (3) of Article 145 thereof it should be heard by a five-Judge Bench.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER